

The Foodbank SA & NT Ultimate Prize Pack Competition

Royal Adelaide Show 2024

To celebrate Foodbank's involvement in the Yellow Brick Road at the Royal Adelaide Show in 2024, Foodbank will offer the Foodbank SA & NT Royal Show Ultimate Prize Pack Competition.

PRIZE DETAILS

The prize pack includes a Bunnings Wheelbarrow, a \$100 IKEA gift voucher, a \$100 Aldi Gift card, cooking and gardening goodies, beauty, health & wellbeing products and more. Total prize value \$1,000+. Only one prize.

PRIZE DRAW

The prize pack will be drawn at 2:00 pm on Monday, 9 September 2024 at Foodbank SA & NT, 377 Cross Road, Edwardstown. The winner will be contacted via phone and email. If no response in acceptance of the prize is received by Foodbank SA & NT by Tuesday, 1 October 2024, an alternative winner will be drawn on Wednesday, 2 October 2024.

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. The Foodbank SA & NT Royal Show Ultimate Prize Pack Competition is conducted by Foodbank South Australia Incorporated (Foodbank SA) ABN 70 6733 982 30, of 377A Cross Road, Edwardstown SA, 5039.
- 2. Foodbank South Australia Incorporated is a registered charity in the state of South Australia.
- 3. These Terms and Conditions are the rules which apply to the conduct of the Competition. By entering the competition or accepting a prize, each ticket holder ("Entrant or you") agrees to these terms and conditions.
- 4. The Competition is conducted in South Australia under SA Raffle conditions as per the Office of Business and Consumer Services.

COMPETITION ENTRY & DRAW

- 5. Information on how to enter forms part of the terms and conditions of entry.
- 6. Entry is only open to those attending the Foodbank stand (GO1, Jubilee Pavilion) at the Royal Adelaide Show 2024.
- 7. Entrants under the age of 18 must have permission from a parent/guardian to claim the prize.
- 8. To be eligible to enter, participants must complete the online form on the Foodbank SA & NT website that is available via QR code at the GO1 Stand.
- 9. Complete entries must include at least a first and last name, a full email address and a telephone number.
- 10. Incomplete or incomprehensible entries will be ineligible.
- 11. All entries will be in the Entrant's name and cannot be on-sold and are non-transferrable. Only one entry can be made per person; if a person submits multiple entries, these entries will be considered ineligible.
- 12. The competition opens at 9:00am on Saturday, 31 August 2024 and closes at 11:59 pm on Sunday, 8 September 2024.
- 13. Entries must be made online via the Foodbank SA & NT website.
- 14. The Winner will be required to collect the prize from Foodbank Edwardstown by Thursday, 31 October 2024 (during Foodbank SA & NT operating hours).

Ρ

15. By entering this competition, entrants will be added to the Foodbank SA & NT Newsletter mailing list, that can be opted-out of at any time.

Foodbank SA & NT

ABN 70 673 398 230 ARBN 649 586 167 377a Cross Road Edwardstown SA 5039. PO Box 40 Edwardstown SA 5039. +61 8 8351 1136

E reception@foodbanksa.org.au

W foodbank.org.au

